
Sand Creek Raiders

Shoot Date: 6/7/2025

Match
 Final Alias Category

Final 

Time

2025 Colorado State SASS Wild Bunch Championship
Final Overall Results Wild Bunch

Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 

Gateway Kid WBMS 38.40 39.96 38.73 40.84 37.16 44.59 416.861 44.64 46.31 45.57 40.661

Flying W Ramrod WBMS 45.04 46.41 53.11 66.67 52.25 50.38 514.492 42.70 66.57 47.71 43.652

Buckshot Sentenza WBM 45.79 56.85 40.86 65.31 67.83 56.41 538.803 63.21 46.79 61.50 34.251

Trigger Happy Ted WBMS 47.47 53.56 61.16 39.16 57.22 57.04 542.564 49.58 64.72 56.11 56.543

Sideshow Boz WBM 77.00 59.59 51.02 56.88 59.69 73.15 623.165 60.96 54.70 80.67 49.502

Pawnee Bill WBT 58.76 112.95 51.73 59.09 46.16 68.46 638.606 69.74 57.77 62.22 51.721

Stove Pipe WBM 61.57 81.10 68.66 70.13 67.79 73.65 662.167 60.86 60.33 59.84 58.233

South Park Slim WBMS 65.11 103.96 54.46 55.12 77.72 89.51 702.028 57.34 61.98 62.23 74.594

TJ Sharps WBT 63.84 74.23 52.32 65.99 54.23 101.90 720.979 65.58 68.64 53.26 120.982

Quinn Chester WBLM 75.98 84.58 77.83 54.99 97.93 85.29 725.3910 59.78 56.61 66.27 66.131

Clara Barton WBLM 115.07 58.99 87.90 66.52 62.04 98.93 841.0911 54.17 119.57 98.22 79.682

H. H. Huckleberry WBT 71.53 123.10 78.76 82.91 66.45 89.34 898.1012 84.65 127.44 81.32 92.603

J W Bones WBMS 69.11 137.12 82.05 59.37 79.08 156.88 923.1013 113.13 58.44 107.25 60.675

Doc Holidaily WBM 77.32 111.93 250.00 66.96 64.69 76.78 929.3914 85.90 69.16 71.77 54.884

Silas Hendershot WBM 98.03 121.27 229.00 71.82 63.51 144.92 1,135.6615 85.27 142.09 107.45 72.305

Broken Bow Bob WBMS 136.54 236.31 154.78 93.50 96.57 161.97 1,306.5916 124.82 91.91 111.54 98.656

Ash WBM 195.72 79.97 82.03 93.52 90.16 79.86 4,621.2217 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.996

Total Shooter 17
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Sand Creek Raiders

Category 
Standing ALIAS   

             
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 

6/7/2025

Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 

Thursday, June 12, 2025 6:49:53 PM

2025 Colorado State SASS Wild Bunch Championship

Final Results by Category Wild Bunch

Total TimeSASS #

Category: Men WB Modern Senior (65+)
Gateway Kid1 Colorado70038 38.40 39.96 38.73 40.84 37.16 44.59 44.64 46.31 45.57 40.66 416.86

Flying W Ramrod2 Arizona40559 45.04 46.41 53.11 66.67 52.25 50.38 42.70 66.57 47.71 43.65 514.49

Trigger Happy Ted3 Colorado88160 47.47 53.56 61.16 39.16 57.22 57.04 49.58 64.72 56.11 56.54 542.56

South Park Slim4 Colorado800177 65.11 103.96 54.46 55.12 77.72 89.51 57.34 61.98 62.23 74.59 702.02

J W Bones5 Colorado57594 69.11 137.12 82.05 59.37 79.08 156.88 113.13 58.44 107.25 60.67 923.10

Broken Bow Bob6 Colorado109560 136.54 236.31 154.78 93.50 96.57 161.97 124.82 91.91 111.54 98.65 1,306.59

Category: Men WB Modern
Buckshot Sentenza1 Colorado106014 45.79 56.85 40.86 65.31 67.83 56.41 63.21 46.79 61.50 34.25 538.80

Sideshow Boz2 Colorado105054 77.00 59.59 51.02 56.88 59.69 73.15 60.96 54.70 80.67 49.50 623.16

Stove Pipe3 Colorado111068 61.57 81.10 68.66 70.13 67.79 73.65 60.86 60.33 59.84 58.23 662.16

Doc Holidaily4 Colorado107638 77.32 111.93 250.00 66.96 64.69 76.78 85.90 69.16 71.77 54.88 929.39

Silas Hendershot5 Colorado109141 98.03 121.27 229.00 71.82 63.51 144.92 85.27 142.09 107.45 72.30 1,135.66

Ash6 Colorado112319 195.72 79.97 82.03 93.52 90.16 79.86 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99 4,621.22

Category: Men WB Traditional
Pawnee Bill1 Colorado106703 58.76 112.95 51.73 59.09 46.16 68.46 69.74 57.77 62.22 51.72 638.60

TJ Sharps2 Colorado102709 63.84 74.23 52.32 65.99 54.23 101.90 65.58 68.64 53.26 120.98 720.97

H. H. Huckleberry3 Colorado107345 71.53 123.10 78.76 82.91 66.45 89.34 84.65 127.44 81.32 92.60 898.10

Category: Ladies WB Modern
Quinn Chester1 Colorado113434 75.98 84.58 77.83 54.99 97.93 85.29 59.78 56.61 66.27 66.13 725.39

Clara Barton2 Colorado105055 115.07 58.99 87.90 66.52 62.04 98.93 54.17 119.57 98.22 79.68 841.09
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6/7/2025

Alias Category / Finish
Final 

      Time 

Tuesday, June 10, 2025 9:34:32 AM

Time 

Stage 1

Time 

Stage 2

Time 

Stage 3

Time 

Stage 4

Time 

Stage 5

Time 

Stage 6

Time 

Stage 7

Time 

Stage 8

Time 

Stage 9

Time 

Stage 10

Sand Creek Raiders

2025 Colorado State SASS Wild Bunch Championship

Page 1

Match 
Final

Text370: Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Wild Bunch

Gateway Kid

38.40 39.96 38.73 40.84 37.16 44.59 416.8644.64 46.31 45.57 40.66

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40.6645.5746.3144.6444.5937.1640.8438.7339.9638.40

0=

=0

0

0

0

0=

=0

0

0

0=

=0

0

0

0=

=0

0

0

0=

=0

0

0

0=

=0

0

0

0=

=0

0

0

0=

=0

0

0

0=

=0

0

0

0=

=0

416.86
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Men WB Modern Senior (65+)

1

1

M Safety: 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0

Flying W Ramrod

45.04 46.41 53.11 66.67 52.25 50.38 514.4942.70 66.57 47.71 43.65

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

43.6547.7161.5742.7050.3847.2561.6748.1146.4145.04

0=

=0

0

0

0

0=

=0

1

0

5=

=0

1

0

5=

=0

1

0

5=

=0

0

0

0=

=0

0

0

0=

=0

1

0

5=

=0

0

0

0=

=0

0

0

0=

=0

494.49
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Men WB Modern Senior (65+)

2

2

M Safety: 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0

Buckshot Sentenza

45.79 56.85 40.86 65.31 67.83 56.41 538.8063.21 46.79 61.50 34.25

Misses: 1

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34.2556.5046.7948.2151.4167.8340.3140.8656.8540.79
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Men WB Modern

3

1

M Safety: 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0

Trigger Happy Ted

47.47 53.56 61.16 39.16 57.22 57.04 542.5649.58 64.72 56.11 56.54

Misses: 1

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

46.5446.1149.7244.5847.0437.2234.1651.1648.5642.47
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Men WB Modern Senior (65+)

4

3

M Safety: 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0

Sideshow Boz

77.00 59.59 51.02 56.88 59.69 73.15 623.1660.96 54.70 80.67 49.50

Misses: 4

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

49.5070.6749.7050.9663.1544.6951.8846.0249.5957.00
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Men WB Modern

5

2

M Safety: 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0

Pawnee Bill

58.76 112.95 51.73 59.09 46.16 68.46 638.6069.74 57.77 62.22 51.72

Misses: 2

Penalties: 1

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

41.7247.2242.7749.7448.4641.1634.0941.7352.9538.76

10=

=10

12

0

0

60=

=0

2

0

10=

=0

5

0

25=

=0

1

0

5=

=0

4

0

20=

=0

4

0

20=

=0

3

0

15=

=0

3

0

15=

=0

2

0

10=

=0

438.60

190

10

0

Men WB Traditional Senior (65+)

6

1

M Safety: 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0



6/7/2025
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Final 

      Time 

Tuesday, June 10, 2025 9:34:32 AM

Time 

Stage 1
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Sand Creek Raiders

2025 Colorado State SASS Wild Bunch Championship

Page 2

Match 
Final

Text370: Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Wild Bunch

Stove Pipe

61.57 81.10 68.66 70.13 67.79 73.65 662.1660.86 60.33 59.84 58.23

Misses: 3

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

48.2349.8450.3345.8658.6542.7960.1348.6656.1046.57
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Men WB Modern

7

3

M Safety: 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0

South Park Slim

65.11 103.96 54.46 55.12 77.72 89.51 702.0257.34 61.98 62.23 74.59

Misses: 2

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

59.5952.2351.9852.3469.5152.7250.1249.4668.9655.11
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Men WB Modern Senior (65+)

8

4

M Safety: 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0

TJ Sharps

63.84 74.23 52.32 65.99 54.23 101.90 720.9765.58 68.64 53.26 120.98

Misses: 1

Penalties: 1

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

65.9848.2648.6450.5866.9044.2345.9942.3249.2348.84
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Men WB Traditional Senior (65+)

9

2

M Safety: 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0

Quinn Chester

75.98 84.58 77.83 54.99 97.93 85.29 725.3959.78 56.61 66.27 66.13

Misses: 5

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

51.1346.2741.6144.7860.2947.9344.9947.8354.5850.98
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Ladies WB Modern

10

1

M Safety: 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0

Clara Barton

115.07 58.99 87.90 66.52 62.04 98.93 841.0954.17 119.57 98.22 79.68

Misses: 4

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44.6863.2269.5749.1768.9352.0451.5267.9053.9995.07
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Ladies WB Modern

11

2

M Safety: 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0

H. H. Huckleberry

71.53 123.10 78.76 82.91 66.45 89.34 898.1084.65 127.44 81.32 92.60

Misses: 3

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

62.6061.3297.4459.6569.3456.4557.9158.7688.1056.53
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Men WB Traditional
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1

M Safety: 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0
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Sand Creek Raiders

2025 Colorado State SASS Wild Bunch Championship
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Match 
Final

Text370: Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Wild Bunch

J W Bones

69.11 137.12 82.05 59.37 79.08 156.88 923.10113.13 58.44 107.25 60.67

Misses: 3

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

50.6777.2553.4488.1331.8864.0854.3757.0582.1254.11
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Men WB Modern Senior (65+)

13

5

M Safety: 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0

Doc Holidaily

77.32 111.93 250.00 66.96 64.69 76.78 929.3985.90 69.16 71.77 54.88

Misses: 4

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44.8851.7749.1650.9041.7854.6951.96250.0061.9357.32
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Men WB Modern

14

4

M Safety: 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0

Silas Hendershot

98.03 121.27 229.00 71.82 63.51 144.92 1,135.6685.27 142.09 107.45 72.30

Misses: 3

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

62.3062.4592.0960.2794.9248.5151.82199.0076.2783.03
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Men WB Modern

15

5

M Safety: 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0

Broken Bow Bob

136.54 236.31 154.78 93.50 96.57 161.97 1,306.59124.82 91.91 111.54 98.65

Misses: 4

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

88.65106.5491.91109.82141.9776.5793.50104.78131.31116.54
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Men WB Modern Senior (65+)

16

6

M Safety: 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0

Ash

195.72 79.97 82.03 93.52 90.16 79.86 4,621.22999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99

Misses: 20

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

999.99999.99999.99999.9964.8660.1673.5257.0369.9795.72
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Men WB Modern
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M Safety: 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0 =0 0

60Misses: 91 53 36

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4Overall Match Stage 5 Stage 6

53 83

Penalties: 2 4 0 3 0 2

Stage 7

40

3

Stage 8

40

5

Stage 9

46

1

Stage 10

42

1

Average Stage Time: 60.13 63.93 73.49 52.87 51.50 55.47 54.88 49.1252.4963.18

M Safety: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Sand Creek Raiders

Individual Stage Results Wild Bunch Wild Bunch
Saturday, June 14, 2025 5:04:04 PM

2025 Colorado State SASS Wild Bunch Championship

Stage Number: 1Stage Place

Gateway Kid1 38.40

Flying W Ramrod2 45.04

Buckshot Sentenza3 45.79

Trigger Happy Ted4 47.47

Pawnee Bill5 58.76

Stage Number: 2Stage Place

Gateway Kid1 39.96

Flying W Ramrod2 46.41

Trigger Happy Ted3 53.56

Buckshot Sentenza4 56.85

Clara Barton5 58.99

Stage Number: 3Stage Place

Gateway Kid1 38.73

Buckshot Sentenza2 40.86

Sideshow Boz3 51.02

Pawnee Bill4 51.73

TJ Sharps5 52.32

Stage Number: 4Stage Place

Trigger Happy Ted1 39.16

Gateway Kid2 40.84

Quinn Chester3 54.99

South Park Slim4 55.12

Sideshow Boz5 56.88

Stage Number: 5Stage Place

Gateway Kid1 37.16

Pawnee Bill2 46.16

Flying W Ramrod3 52.25

TJ Sharps4 54.23

Trigger Happy Ted5 57.22

Stage Number: 6Stage Place

Gateway Kid1 44.59

Flying W Ramrod2 50.38

Buckshot Sentenza3 56.41

Trigger Happy Ted4 57.04

Pawnee Bill5 68.46

Stage Number: 7Stage Place

Flying W Ramrod1 42.70

Gateway Kid2 44.64

Trigger Happy Ted3 49.58

Clara Barton4 54.17

South Park Slim5 57.34



Sand Creek Raiders

Individual Stage Results Wild Bunch Wild Bunch
Saturday, June 14, 2025 5:04:04 PM

2025 Colorado State SASS Wild Bunch Championship

Stage Number: 8Stage Place

Gateway Kid1 46.31

Buckshot Sentenza2 46.79

Sideshow Boz3 54.70

Quinn Chester4 56.61

Pawnee Bill5 57.77

Stage Number: 9Stage Place

Gateway Kid1 45.57

Flying W Ramrod2 47.71

TJ Sharps3 53.26

Trigger Happy Ted4 56.11

Stove Pipe5 59.84

Stage Number: 10Stage Place

Buckshot Sentenza1 34.25

Gateway Kid2 40.66

Flying W Ramrod3 43.65

Sideshow Boz4 49.50

Pawnee Bill5 51.72



Sand Creek Raiders

Clean and Smooth Wild Bunch Shoot_date: 6/7/2025

2025 Colorado State SASS Wild Bunch Championship

Match Finish Cat FinishAlias Category

Gateway Kid Colorado1 1Men WB Modern Senior (65+)

1Total clean shooters:



SAT: STAGE 1, BAY 1 
 

Pistol:  28 rounds, holstered. 
Rifle:  Loaded with 7 Rounds, staged on table T1 
Shotgun:  Loaded with 6 rounds, staged on table T1. 

Shooters begin at table T1 with hands on front of belt. Indicate ready by saying, 
“I’M COMIN’ FOR YOU!”  Shooter may start with either rifle or shotgun.  

At the signal,  
From T1: 
Shotgun: Engage 4 KDs and 2 birds with 6 rounds. (birds must be engage in the 
air) 
Rifle: Double tap each R targets then single tap sweep the 3 R/P targets 
 
From T2:  
With Pistol, double tap 2 P1 targets then single tap sweep 3 R/P targets. Double 
tap 2 P1 targets then single tap sweep 3 P2 targets. Repeat string for a total of 28 
rounds. 
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SAT: STAGE 2, BAY 2 

Pistol:  28 rounds, holstered. 
Rifle:  Loaded with 10 rounds in both hands 
Shotgun:  Loaded with 6 rounds, staged on table T2. 

The shooter begins standing at the tree with rifle in both hands, barrel touching 
the tree . Indicate ready by saying  “I HATE BUZZ WORMS!”   

At the signal, Rattler John Sweep the 5 R/P targets with 10 rounds. Move to T2 
and make rifle safe. With Shotgun engage 6 KD targets with 6 rounds. M-SG-S. 
From T1, Wild Rattler Sweep the 9 targets with 14 rounds. Repeat with another 
14 rounds.  

Rattler John Sweep  
Starting from either end, single tap targets in the following order: 
3,3,4,5,6,4,5,6,7,7 or 7,7,6,5,4,6,5,4,3,3 
 
Wild Rattler Sweep  
Starting from either end, single tap targets in the following order: 
1,2,3,4,5,6,7,3,4,5,6,7,8,9 or 9,8,7,6,5,4,3,7,6,5,4,3,2,1 
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SAT: STAGE 3, BAY 3 
 

Pistol:  28 rounds, holstered. 
Rifle:  Loaded with 10 rounds staged on any table 
Shotgun:  Loaded with 6 rounds, staged on any table. 
Weapons may be fired in any order, rifle not last. 

The shooter begins standing at their table of choice, hands at low surrender. 
Indicate ready by saying  “FIRE IN THE HOLE!”   

From T1:  
Shotgun: Engage 6 KD targets with 6 rounds. 
Pistol: Sweep 3 pistol targets with 7 rounds in a 2-3-2 pattern 
From T2:  
Pistol: Sweep 3 pistol targets with 14 rounds in a 2-3-2 , 2-3-2 pattern 
From T3:  
Rifle: Sweep 4 rifle targets with 10 rounds in 2-3-2-3 pattern. 
Pistol: Sweep 3 pistol targets with 7 rounds in a 2-3-2 pattern 
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SAT: STAGE 4, BAY 4 
 

Pistol:  28 rounds, holstered. 
Rifle:  loaded with 7 rounds, held at port arms. 
Shotgun:  Loaded with 6 rounds, staged on table T1 or T2. 

Shooter begins standing at either tree with rifle held at port arms.  Indicate ready 
by saying, “SO MANY CHOICES!”  

At the signal: From either tree, engage 7 R/P targets with 7 rifle rounds. Move to 
the shotgun table. M-R-S. From T1 and/or T2 engage 6 shotgun targets with 6 
rounds. M-SG-S. With your pistol from any table(s), Progressive Sweep 7 R/P 
targets with 28 rounds (1 on 1, 2 on 2, 3 on 3, 4 on 4, 5 on 5, 6 on 6, and 7 on 7). 
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SAT: STAGE 5, BAY 5 
 

Pistol:  21 rounds, holstered. 
Rifle:  loaded with 10 rounds, in hand. 
Shotgun:  Loaded with 6 rounds, staged on table T1. 

Shooter begins at the cactus with rifle in both hands.  Indicate ready by saying, 
“IT’S LIKE A SHOOTING GALLERY!”   

At the signal, double tap 4 R/P targets and double tap the skull. M-R-S on table 
T1. With shotgun engage 6 KD targets with 6 rounds. M-SG-S on either table. 
From Table T2, triple tap the 4 Pistol targets, double tap the 4 R/P targets, and 
single tap the skull. 

Note: Rifle and pistol targets may be engaged in any order so long as the round 
count described above is maintained. 
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SAT: STAGE 6, BAY 7 
 

Pistol:  49 rounds, holstered. 
Rifle:  None. 
Shotgun:  None. 

Shooter begins atop the platform hands at SASS default.  Indicate ready by 
saying, “WHY SO HIGH?!”  

At the signal, Single tap sweep all 7 targets from left to right. Then double tap 
sweep from right to left. Double tap sweep left to right. Then single tap sweep 
from right to left. Finally dump 7 rounds on the center target. 

 



SUN: STAGE 7, BAY 4 
 

Pistol:  28 rounds, holstered. 
Rifle:  loaded with 7 rounds, in hand. 
Shotgun:  Loaded with 6 rounds, staged on either table. 

Shooter begins standing at the cactus with rifle in both hands, barrel touching 
cactus.  Indicate ready by saying, “BIG RED 1!”  

At the signal, engage the auto-reset target with 1 round then double tap sweep the 
3 R/P targets. Move to the table of choice and with the shotgun engage the 3 KDs 
with 3 rounds. Move to the other table and repeat. M-SG-S on table and move to 
the log. With 7 rounds, repeat the rifle instructions. With the next 7 rounds reverse 
the order (double tap sweep with KD last). With the final 14 rounds continuous 
double tap Nevada sweep the 3 R/P targets. 
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SUN: STAGE 8, BAY 5 
 

Pistol:  28 rounds, holstered. 
Rifle:  Loaded with 9 rounds staged on either table 
Shotgun:  Loaded with 6 rounds, staged on either table. 
Weapons may be fired in any order, rifle not last. 

The shooter begins standing at their table of choice, hands on hips. Indicate ready 
by saying  “HERE WE GO AGAIN!”   

From T1:  
Shotgun: Engage 6 KD targets with 6 rounds. 
Pistol: Triple tap targets 1,3,5 in any order then single tap sweep all 5 targets  
From T2:  
Pistol: Triple tap targets 1,3,5 in any order then single tap sweep all 5 targets  
Rifle: Triple tap targets 1,3,5 in any order 
 
Note: All sweeps may start on either end of target array. 
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SUN: STAGE 9, BAY 6 
 

Pistol:  28 rounds, holstered. 
Rifle:  loaded with 10 rounds, in hand. 
Shotgun:  Loaded with 5 rounds, staged on table T1. 

Shooter begins standing at T1 with rifle in both hands.  Indicate ready by saying, 
“LET HER BUCK!”  

At the signal, continuous single tap sweep the 3 center targets with 6 rounds. Then 
double tap each of the outside targets. M-R-S. With Shotgun engage 5 KD targets 
with 5 rounds. M-SG-S. From T2, Engage the plate rack with 5 rounds and place 
2 rounds on the rectangular target. Move to T3. Starting with the round target on 
either end, single tap the 5 round targets and double tap the rectangular end targets 
in a continuous sweep for 21 rounds. 
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SUN: STAGE 10, BAY 7 
 

Pistol:  42 rounds, holstered. 
Rifle:  None. 
Shotgun:  None. 

Shooter begins atop the platform hands at low surrender.  Indicate ready by 
saying, “UP HERE AGAIN?!”  

At the signal, sweep the 3 pairs of targets with the following round count 1-6, 2-5, 
3-4 then reverse the pattern from the opposite direction (4-3, 5-2, 6-1). 
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